
ACH

Electronically Processed-hard copy provided to
CAPS Processing for scanning

Request for ACH Payment

DE Kentucky 75080Paying Company: BU Header:

0000130896 ACH2PS Loc:Vendor Code:

172853 1PS Addr:Invoice No:

12/26/25Invoice Date:

1/9/26Due Date:

HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM COVendor Name:

FUELKYA/P Route Code:

PAYMENT DISTRIBUTION

Resp
CntrAmount Bus Unit Account Op Unit Ship To Process Resource

$47.50 75081 S839 EB02 KY-BOONE FUELPUR 21099

$47.50 TOTAL

Preparer: Employee No: 551736

Approved by: Title: DOA Approver

Approved Date:



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: 172853

Invoice Date: 12/26/2025

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: East Bend ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

01/31/2026 01/31/2026 Freight Cost
Adjustment

Demurrage charges - 0.000 $47.50

PO SubTotal 0.000 $47.50

Station SubTotal 0.000 $47.50

Vendor Grand Total 0.000 $47.50







From:
To:
Cc:
Subject: FW: DEK - Fuel Oil - Hightowers - 172853 - DUE ASAP
Date: Wednesday, January 7, 2026 9:49:58 AM
Attachments: DEK - Fuel Oil - Hightowers - 172853 - DUE ASAP.pdf

image001.png
image002.png

INTERNAL

Approved for payment.

Allocation:  100% DEK – East Bend

Origination - FSO

“Great success always comes at the risk of enormous failure.” – Winston Churchill

Coal is Cool!

From:  
Sent: Wednesday, January 7, 2026 8:06 AM
To: 

Subject: DEK - Fuel Oil - Hightowers - 172853 - DUE ASAP

INTERNAL

 – please review and approve for payment.

Fuels Accounting – Once  approves, please process for payment.



Thanks!

Sr Contract Analyst
Contract Administration
Fuels and Systems Optimization

Mail Code: EC02F
526 S. Church Street
Charlotte, NC 28202
WK 
Fax 





ACH

Electronically Processed-hard copy provided to
CAPS Processing for scanning

Request for ACH Payment

DE Kentucky 75080Paying Company: BU Header:

0000130896 ACH2PS Loc:Vendor Code:

DEKHT25DEC1718EB 1PS Addr:Invoice No:

1/30/26Invoice Date:

2/2/26Due Date:

HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM COVendor Name:

FUELKYA/P Route Code:

PAYMENT DISTRIBUTION

Resp
CntrAmount Bus Unit Account Op Unit Ship To Process Resource

$4,035.34 75081 S839 EB02 KY-BOONE FUELPUR 21099

$4,035.34 TOTAL

Preparer: Employee No: 025509

Approved by: Title: DOA Approver

Approved Date:



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT25DEC1718EB

Invoice Date: 01/30/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: East Bend ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 12/17/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Fuel Oil Additive 644203971 0.000 $45.00

FC10112 12/17/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Transportation 644203971 0.000 $108.90

FC10112 12/17/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Base Price 644203971 1,800.000 $3,833.82

FC10112 12/17/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Superfund Excise
Tax

644203971 0.000 $7.29

FC10112 12/17/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Fed LUST Tax 644203971 0.000 $1.80

FC10112 12/17/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Fed Environ Fee 644203971 0.000 $3.85

FC10112 12/17/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Transport.
Additional Fee

644203971 0.000 $27.90

FC10112 12/18/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Base Price 644204097 3.000 $6.46

FC10112 12/18/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Fuel Oil Additive 644204097 0.000 $0.07

FC10112 12/18/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Fed Environ Fee 644204097 0.000 $0.01

FC10112 12/18/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Transport.
Additional Fee

644204097 0.000 $0.05

FC10112 12/18/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Superfund Excise
Tax

644204097 0.000 $0.01

FC10112 12/18/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Transportation 644204097 0.000 $0.18

PO SubTotal 1,803.000 $4,035.34

Station SubTotal 1,803.000 $4,035.34

Vendor Grand Total 1,803.000 $4,035.34



Reporting Period: 12/17/2025 - 12/18/2025
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 12/17/2025 - 12/18/2025
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 12/17/2025 - 12/18/2025
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Commodity Name: Fuel Oil
12/17/2025 - 12/18/2025



Commodity Name: Fuel Oil
12/17/2025 - 12/18/2025



ACH

Electronically Processed-hard copy provided to
CAPS Processing for scanning

Request for ACH Payment

DE Kentucky 75080Paying Company: BU Header:

0000130896 ACH2PS Loc:Vendor Code:

DEKHT25DEC2726JAN02 1PS Addr:Invoice No:

1/12/26Invoice Date:

1/13/26Due Date:

HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM COVendor Name:

FUELKYA/P Route Code:

PAYMENT DISTRIBUTION

Resp
CntrAmount Bus Unit Account Op Unit Ship To Process Resource

$34,051.82 75081 S839 EB02 KY-BOONE FUELPUR 21099

$34,051.82 TOTAL

Preparer: Employee No: 025509

Approved by: Title: DOA Approver

Approved Date:



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT25DEC2726JAN02

Invoice Date: 01/12/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: East Bend ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809358427 0.000 $16.08

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809358427 0.000 $116.47

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809358427 0.000 $7.51

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fuel Oil Additive 809358427 0.000 $187.85

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809358427 0.000 $30.43

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809358427 7,514.000 $16,210.70

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809358427 0.000 $454.60

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fuel Oil Additive 809358434 0.000 $187.90

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809358434 0.000 $16.08

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809358434 0.000 $454.72

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809358434 7,516.000 $16,215.02

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809358434 0.000 $30.44

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809358434 0.000 $116.50

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809358434 0.000 $7.52

PO SubTotal 15,030.000 $34,051.82

Station SubTotal 15,030.000 $34,051.82

Vendor Grand Total 15,030.000 $34,051.82



Reporting Period: 12/27/2025 - 01/02/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 12/27/2025 - 01/02/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



ACH

Electronically Processed-hard copy provided to
CAPS Processing for scanning

Request for ACH Payment

DE Kentucky 75080Paying Company: BU Header:

0000130896 ACH2PS Loc:Vendor Code:

DEKHT25NOV1121WoodA 1PS Addr:Invoice No:

1/27/26Invoice Date:

1/29/26Due Date:

HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM COVendor Name:

FUELKYA/P Route Code:

PAYMENT DISTRIBUTION

Resp
CntrAmount Bus Unit Account Op Unit Ship To Process Resource

$1,403.25 75082 S839 WDC0 OH-BUTLER FUELPUR 21099

$1,403.25 TOTAL

Preparer: Employee No: 025509

Approved by: Title: DOA Approver

Approved Date:



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT25NOV1121WoodA

Invoice Date: 01/27/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 11/17/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0000489655 0.000 $100.07

FC10112 11/17/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0000489676 0.000 $100.09

FC10112 11/19/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0000489744 0.000 $100.12

FC10112 11/18/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0000489747 0.000 $100.16

FC10112 11/20/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0000489887 0.000 $100.16

FC10112 11/14/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0000564982 0.000 $100.39

FC10112 11/21/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 175934 0.000 $100.35

FC10112 11/18/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 489726 0.000 $100.15

FC10112 11/13/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 571000 0.000 $100.29

FC10112 11/13/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 571028 0.000 $100.33

FC10112 11/14/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 571077 0.000 $100.37

FC10112 11/19/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 571483 0.000 $100.15

FC10112 11/20/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 571582 0.000 $100.29

FC10112 11/21/2025 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 571659 0.000 $100.33

PO SubTotal 0.000 $1,403.25

Station SubTotal 0.000 $1,403.25

Vendor Grand Total 0.000 $1,403.25



Reporting Period: 11/13/2025 - 11/21/2025
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 11/13/2025 - 11/21/2025
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 11/13/2025 - 11/21/2025
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 11/13/2025 - 11/21/2025
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 11/13/2025 - 11/21/2025
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 11/13/2025 - 11/21/2025
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Commodity Name: Fuel Oil
11/13/2025 - 11/21/2025



Commodity Name: Fuel Oil
11/13/2025 - 11/21/2025



ACH

Electronically Processed-hard copy provided to
CAPS Processing for scanning

Request for ACH Payment

DE Kentucky 75080Paying Company: BU Header:

0000130896 ACH2PS Loc:Vendor Code:

DEKHT26JAN0207EB 1PS Addr:Invoice No:

1/21/26Invoice Date:

1/22/26Due Date:

HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM COVendor Name:

FUELKYA/P Route Code:

PAYMENT DISTRIBUTION

Resp
CntrAmount Bus Unit Account Op Unit Ship To Process Resource

$7.22 75081 S839 EB02 KY-BOONE FUELPUR 21099

$7.22 TOTAL

Preparer: Employee No: 025509

Approved by: Title: DOA Approver

Approved Date:



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN0207EB

Invoice Date: 01/21/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: East Bend ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Superfund Excise
Tax

644206333 0.000 $1.80

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Superfund Excise
Tax

809358427 0.000 $1.81

FC10112 01/02/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Superfund Excise
Tax

809358434 0.000 $1.80

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Adjustment Superfund Excise
Tax

809359286 0.000 $1.81

PO SubTotal 0.000 $7.22

Station SubTotal 0.000 $7.22

Vendor Grand Total 0.000 $7.22



Reporting Period: 01/02/2026 - 01/07/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/02/2026 - 01/07/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/02/2026 - 01/07/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Commodity Name: Fuel Oil
01/02/2026 - 01/07/2026



Commodity Name: Fuel Oil
01/02/2026 - 01/07/2026



ACH

Electronically Processed-hard copy provided to
CAPS Processing for scanning

Request for ACH Payment

DE Kentucky 75080Paying Company: BU Header:

0000130896 ACH2PS Loc:Vendor Code:

DEKHT26JAN0309 1PS Addr:Invoice No:

1/14/26Invoice Date:

1/15/26Due Date:

HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM COVendor Name:

FUELKYA/P Route Code:

PAYMENT DISTRIBUTION

Resp
CntrAmount Bus Unit Account Op Unit Ship To Process Resource

$33,507.17 75081 S839 EB02 KY-BOONE FUELPUR 21099

$33,507.17 TOTAL

Preparer: Employee No: 025509

Approved by: Title: DOA Approver

Approved Date:



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN0309

Invoice Date: 01/14/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: East Bend ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644206333 7,516.000 $15,920.39

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644206333 0.000 $116.50

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644206333 0.000 $16.08

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644206333 0.000 $454.72

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644206333 0.000 $30.44

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644206333 0.000 $7.52

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fuel Oil Additive 644206333 0.000 $187.90

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809359286 0.000 $16.12

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809359286 0.000 $7.53

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809359286 0.000 $30.51

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809359286 0.000 $116.78

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fuel Oil Additive 809359286 0.000 $188.35

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809359286 7,534.000 $15,958.52

FC10112 01/07/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809359286 0.000 $455.81

PO SubTotal 15,050.000 $33,507.17

Station SubTotal 15,050.000 $33,507.17

Vendor Grand Total 15,050.000 $33,507.17



Reporting Period: 01/03/2026 - 01/09/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/03/2026 - 01/09/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



ACH

Electronically Processed-hard copy provided to
CAPS Processing for scanning

Request for ACH Payment

DE Kentucky 75080Paying Company: BU Header:

0000130896 ACH2PS Loc:Vendor Code:

DEKHT26JAN1016 1PS Addr:Invoice No:

1/21/26Invoice Date:

1/22/26Due Date:

HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM COVendor Name:

FUELKYA/P Route Code:

PAYMENT DISTRIBUTION

Resp
CntrAmount Bus Unit Account Op Unit Ship To Process Resource

$35,331.70 75081 S839 EB02 KY-BOONE FUELPUR 21099

$35,331.70 TOTAL

Preparer: Employee No: 025509

Approved by: Title: DOA Approver

Approved Date:



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN1016

Invoice Date: 01/21/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: East Bend ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809360534 0.000 $456.29

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809360534 7,542.000 $16,848.07

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809360534 0.000 $16.14

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809360534 0.000 $116.90

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809360534 0.000 $7.54

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809360534 0.000 $32.36

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fuel Oil Additive 809360534 0.000 $188.55

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809360551 0.000 $456.29

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809360551 0.000 $7.54

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809360551 0.000 $116.90

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809360551 7,542.000 $16,848.07

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fuel Oil Additive 809360551 0.000 $188.55

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809360551 0.000 $32.36

FC10112 01/14/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809360551 0.000 $16.14

PO SubTotal 15,084.000 $35,331.70

Station SubTotal 15,084.000 $35,331.70

Vendor Grand Total 15,084.000 $35,331.70



Reporting Period: 01/10/2026 - 01/16/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/10/2026 - 01/16/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



ACH

Electronically Processed-hard copy provided to
CAPS Processing for scanning

Request for ACH Payment

DE Kentucky 75080Paying Company: BU Header:

0000130896 ACH2PS Loc:Vendor Code:

DEKHT26JAN2430 1PS Addr:Invoice No:

2/4/26Invoice Date:

2/5/26Due Date:

HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM COVendor Name:

FUELKYA/P Route Code:

PAYMENT DISTRIBUTION

Resp
CntrAmount Bus Unit Account Op Unit Ship To Process Resource

$2,149,069.01 75082 S839 WDC0 OH-BUTLER FUELPUR 21099

$2,149,069.01 TOTAL

Preparer: Employee No: 025509

Approved by: Title: DOA Approver

Approved Date:



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

000001259 0.000 $117.83

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

000001259 0.000 $32.61

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 000001259 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 000001259 7,602.000 $17,530.21

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 000001259 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 000001259 0.000 $110.31

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 000001259 0.000 $494.89

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 000001323 7,619.000 $17,964.84

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 000001323 0.000 $7.62

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 000001323 0.000 $16.30

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

000001323 0.000 $118.09

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 000001323 0.000 $110.55

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 000001323 0.000 $496.00

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

000001323 0.000 $32.69

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 000001366 0.000 $496.00

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 000001366 0.000 $16.30

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

000001366 0.000 $118.09

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 000001366 7,619.000 $17,964.84

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 000001366 0.000 $7.62

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 000001366 0.000 $110.55

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

000001366 0.000 $32.69

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

000001376 0.000 $32.69

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 000001376 7,619.000 $17,964.84

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 000001376 0.000 $110.55

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 000001376 0.000 $16.30

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 000001376 0.000 $496.00

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

000001376 0.000 $118.09

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 000001376 0.000 $7.62



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

000001446 0.000 $117.86

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 000001446 0.000 $110.33

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 000001446 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 000001446 0.000 $495.02

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 000001446 7,604.000 $17,975.10

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 000001446 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

000001446 0.000 $32.62

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

000001492 0.000 $32.61

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 000001492 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 000001492 0.000 $494.89

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 000001492 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 000001492 7,602.000 $17,970.37

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 000001492 0.000 $110.31

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

000001492 0.000 $117.83

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 000001577 0.000 $110.36

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 000001577 0.000 $495.15

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 000001577 7,606.000 $18,784.54

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

000001577 0.000 $32.63

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

000001577 0.000 $117.89

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 000001577 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 000001577 0.000 $16.28

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0000493902 7,584.000 $17,882.31

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0000493902 0.000 $16.23

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0000493902 0.000 $493.72

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0000493902 0.000 $32.54

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0000493902 0.000 $110.04

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0000493902 0.000 $117.55

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0000493902 0.000 $7.58

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0000493911 0.000 $493.85



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0000493911 7,586.000 $17,887.03

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0000493911 0.000 $117.58

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0000493911 0.000 $7.59

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0000493911 0.000 $110.07

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0000493911 0.000 $32.54

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0000493911 0.000 $16.23

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0000493977 7,591.000 $17,944.36

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0000493977 0.000 $110.15

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0000493977 0.000 $32.57

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0000493977 0.000 $494.17

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0000493977 0.000 $7.59

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0000493977 0.000 $16.24

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0000493977 0.000 $117.66

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0000493980 0.000 $32.57

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0000493980 0.000 $117.68

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0000493980 0.000 $16.25

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0000493980 0.000 $110.16

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0000493980 0.000 $7.59

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0000493980 7,592.000 $17,946.73

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0000493980 0.000 $494.24

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 00031461519 0.000 $296.66

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

00031461519 0.000 $19.55

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 00031461519 0.000 $9.75

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

00031461519 0.000 $70.63

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 00031461519 0.000 $66.12

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 00031461519 0.000 $4.56

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 00031461519 4,557.000 $10,576.34

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 00031461521 0.000 $4.50

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 00031461521 4,500.000 $10,444.05



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 00031461521 0.000 $65.30

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

00031461521 0.000 $69.75

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 00031461521 0.000 $9.63

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 00031461521 0.000 $292.95

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

00031461521 0.000 $19.31

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 00031461528 0.000 $4.56

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 00031461528 0.000 $296.92

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 00031461528 0.000 $66.18

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

00031461528 0.000 $19.57

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 00031461528 4,561.000 $10,585.62

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 00031461528 0.000 $9.76

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

00031461528 0.000 $70.70

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 00031461533 0.000 $66.21

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 00031461533 0.000 $297.05

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 00031461533 4,563.000 $10,590.27

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

00031461533 0.000 $19.58

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 00031461533 0.000 $9.76

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 00031461533 0.000 $4.56

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

00031461533 0.000 $70.73

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 00031461534 0.000 $66.05

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 00031461534 0.000 $296.34

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 00031461534 0.000 $4.55

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

00031461534 0.000 $70.56

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

00031461534 0.000 $19.53

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 00031461534 4,552.000 $10,564.74

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 00031461534 0.000 $9.74

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 00031461536 0.000 $64.28

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 00031461536 0.000 $288.39



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

00031461536 0.000 $19.00

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 00031461536 4,430.000 $10,281.59

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 00031461536 0.000 $4.43

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 00031461536 0.000 $9.48

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

00031461536 0.000 $68.67

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 00031461544 0.000 $297.18

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 00031461544 0.000 $66.24

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

00031461544 0.000 $19.58

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 00031461544 0.000 $9.77

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 00031461544 0.000 $4.57

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 00031461544 4,565.000 $10,594.91

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

00031461544 0.000 $70.76

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

00031461545 0.000 $70.70

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 00031461545 0.000 $9.76

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

00031461545 0.000 $19.57

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 00031461545 0.000 $4.56

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 00031461545 0.000 $66.18

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 00031461545 4,561.000 $10,585.62

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 00031461545 0.000 $296.92

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 00031461600 0.000 $95.56

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

00031461600 0.000 $28.25

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 00031461600 6,586.000 $15,187.32

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

00031461600 0.000 $102.08

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 00031461600 0.000 $428.75

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 00031461600 0.000 $6.59

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 00031461600 0.000 $14.09

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0166258 0.000 $493.52

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0166258 0.000 $117.51



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0166258 0.000 $16.22

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0166258 0.000 $110.00

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0166258 7,581.000 $17,481.79

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0166258 0.000 $7.58

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0166258 0.000 $32.52

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0166324 7,604.000 $17,929.47

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0166324 0.000 $117.86

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0166324 0.000 $32.62

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0166324 0.000 $110.33

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0166324 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0166324 0.000 $495.02

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0166324 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0166344 0.000 $16.26

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0166344 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0166344 0.000 $494.50

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0166344 0.000 $32.59

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0166344 7,596.000 $17,910.61

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0166344 0.000 $110.22

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0166344 0.000 $117.74

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0166406 0.000 $32.53

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0166406 0.000 $110.01

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0166406 0.000 $117.52

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0166406 0.000 $493.59

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0166406 0.000 $16.23

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0166406 7,582.000 $17,923.09

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0166406 0.000 $7.58

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0166421 0.000 $492.94

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0166421 0.000 $117.37

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0166421 0.000 $16.20



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0166421 0.000 $32.48

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0166421 7,572.000 $17,899.45

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0166421 0.000 $109.87

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0166421 0.000 $7.57

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0166433 0.000 $117.18

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0166433 0.000 $109.70

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0166433 0.000 $16.18

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0166433 7,560.000 $17,871.08

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0166433 0.000 $32.43

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0166433 0.000 $492.16

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0166433 0.000 $7.56

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0166482 0.000 $16.24

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0166482 0.000 $117.60

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0166482 0.000 $32.55

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0166482 7,587.000 $18,737.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0166482 0.000 $110.09

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0166482 0.000 $7.59

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0166482 0.000 $493.91

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0166500 0.000 $32.55

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0166500 0.000 $16.24

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0166500 0.000 $493.98

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0166500 7,588.000 $18,740.08

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0166500 0.000 $7.59

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0166500 0.000 $110.10

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0166500 0.000 $117.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0166510 0.000 $493.20

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0166510 0.000 $117.43

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0166510 0.000 $16.21



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0166510 0.000 $32.50

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0166510 7,576.000 $18,710.45

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0166510 0.000 $109.93

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0166510 0.000 $7.58

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0166527 8,082.000 $19,960.12

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0166527 0.000 $117.27

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0166527 0.000 $17.30

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0166527 0.000 $34.67

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0166527 0.000 $526.14

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0166527 0.000 $125.27

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0166527 0.000 $8.08

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0174651 6,775.000 $15,623.15

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0174651 0.000 $6.78

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0174651 0.000 $29.06

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0174651 0.000 $98.31

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0174651 0.000 $441.05

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0174651 0.000 $14.50

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0174651 0.000 $105.01

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0174652 0.000 $6.78

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0174652 0.000 $98.32

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0174652 0.000 $14.50

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0174652 0.000 $29.07

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0174652 6,776.000 $15,625.46

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0174652 0.000 $105.03

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0174652 0.000 $441.12

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0174788 0.000 $6.79

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0174788 0.000 $105.17

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0174788 0.000 $441.70

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0174788 0.000 $14.52



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0174788 0.000 $29.11

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0174788 6,785.000 $15,998.35

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0174788 0.000 $98.45

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0174790 0.000 $6.79

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0174790 0.000 $441.70

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0174790 0.000 $98.45

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0174790 0.000 $14.52

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0174790 0.000 $105.17

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0174790 0.000 $29.11

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0174790 6,785.000 $15,998.35

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0174845 0.000 $14.52

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0174845 0.000 $105.15

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0174845 0.000 $98.44

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0174845 6,784.000 $15,995.99

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0174845 0.000 $29.10

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0174845 0.000 $6.78

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0174845 0.000 $441.64

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0174848 0.000 $6.78

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0174848 0.000 $29.10

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0174848 6,784.000 $15,995.99

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0174848 0.000 $105.15

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0174848 0.000 $14.52

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0174848 0.000 $98.44

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0174848 0.000 $441.64

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0174977 0.000 $15.18

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0174977 0.000 $109.97

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0174977 0.000 $30.44

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0174977 0.000 $7.10



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0174977 7,095.000 $16,771.87

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0174977 0.000 $461.88

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0174977 0.000 $102.95

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0174978 0.000 $14.52

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0174978 0.000 $6.79

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0174978 0.000 $105.18

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0174978 0.000 $98.46

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0174978 0.000 $441.77

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0174978 6,786.000 $16,041.43

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0174978 0.000 $29.11

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0175049 0.000 $102.90

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0175049 0.000 $7.09

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0175049 0.000 $30.42

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0175049 7,092.000 $16,764.78

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0175049 0.000 $15.18

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0175049 0.000 $461.69

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0175049 0.000 $109.93

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0175050 0.000 $14.52

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0175050 0.000 $29.11

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0175050 6,785.000 $16,039.06

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0175050 0.000 $441.70

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0175050 0.000 $6.79

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0175050 0.000 $98.45

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0175050 0.000 $105.17

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0175186 0.000 $30.44

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0175186 0.000 $15.18

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0175186 0.000 $102.95

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0175186 0.000 $109.97

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0175186 0.000 $461.88



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0175186 0.000 $7.10

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0175186 7,095.000 $17,522.52

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0175187 0.000 $6.79

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0175187 0.000 $442.03

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0175187 0.000 $98.52

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0175187 6,790.000 $16,769.26

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0175187 0.000 $29.13

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0175187 0.000 $14.53

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0175187 0.000 $105.25

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178114 7,908.000 $18,353.68

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178114 0.000 $33.93

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178114 0.000 $7.91

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178114 0.000 $122.57

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178114 0.000 $16.92

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178114 0.000 $114.75

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178114 0.000 $514.81

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178121 0.000 $122.70

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178121 0.000 $16.94

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178121 0.000 $114.86

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178121 0.000 $7.92

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178121 7,916.000 $18,372.24

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178121 0.000 $515.33

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178121 0.000 $33.96

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178133 0.000 $441.12

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178133 0.000 $14.50

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178133 0.000 $105.03

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178133 6,776.000 $15,726.42

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178133 0.000 $98.32

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178133 0.000 $14.50



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178133 0.000 $6.78

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178133 6,776.000 $15,726.42

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178133 0.000 $29.07

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178133 0.000 $98.32

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178133 0.000 $29.07

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178133 0.000 $441.12

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178133 0.000 $105.03

FC10112 01/24/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178133 0.000 $6.78

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178150 0.000 $527.83

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178150 0.000 $117.65

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178150 0.000 $34.78

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178150 0.000 $17.35

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178150 8,108.000 $18,817.86

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178150 0.000 $8.11

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178150 0.000 $125.67

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178154 0.000 $17.36

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178154 0.000 $34.80

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178154 0.000 $117.69

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178154 0.000 $125.72

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178154 8,111.000 $18,824.82

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178154 0.000 $8.11

FC10112 01/26/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178154 0.000 $528.03

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178220 0.000 $7.82

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178220 0.000 $509.15

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178220 0.000 $121.23

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178220 0.000 $113.48

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178220 0.000 $16.74

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178220 0.000 $33.55



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178220 7,821.000 $18,441.14

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178223 0.000 $116.39

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178223 0.000 $16.07

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178223 7,509.000 $17,705.47

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178223 0.000 $488.84

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178223 0.000 $32.21

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178223 0.000 $7.51

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178223 0.000 $108.96

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178235 0.000 $16.26

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178235 0.000 $32.60

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178235 0.000 $117.80

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178235 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178235 0.000 $110.28

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178235 7,600.000 $17,920.04

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178235 0.000 $494.76

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178296 0.000 $117.60

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178296 0.000 $7.59

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178296 0.000 $493.91

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178296 0.000 $32.55

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178296 0.000 $16.24

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178296 7,587.000 $17,934.91

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178296 0.000 $110.09

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178303 0.000 $109.91

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178303 0.000 $493.13

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178303 0.000 $16.21

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178303 0.000 $109.91

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178303 0.000 $16.21

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178303 0.000 $32.50

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178303 0.000 $493.13



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178303 0.000 $7.58

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178303 0.000 $7.58

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178303 0.000 $32.50

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178303 0.000 $117.41

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178303 7,575.000 $17,906.54

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178303 7,575.000 $17,906.54

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178303 0.000 $117.41

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178313 7,583.000 $17,925.45

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178313 0.000 $493.65

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178313 0.000 $117.54

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178313 0.000 $16.23

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178313 0.000 $7.58

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178313 0.000 $32.53

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178313 0.000 $110.03

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178314 0.000 $117.30

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178314 0.000 $17.30

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178314 8,084.000 $19,109.77

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178314 0.000 $125.30

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178314 0.000 $34.68

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178314 0.000 $8.08

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178314 0.000 $526.27

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178320 0.000 $16.22

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178320 0.000 $32.52

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178320 0.000 $7.58

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178320 0.000 $110.00

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178320 7,581.000 $17,920.73

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178320 0.000 $117.51

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178320 0.000 $493.52



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178322 8,085.000 $19,112.13

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178322 0.000 $17.30

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178322 0.000 $125.32

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178322 0.000 $526.33

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178322 0.000 $8.09

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178322 0.000 $34.68

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178322 0.000 $117.31

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178324 0.000 $494.96

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178324 7,603.000 $18,777.13

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178324 0.000 $110.32

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178324 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178324 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178324 0.000 $32.62

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178324 0.000 $117.85

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178346 7,700.000 $19,016.69

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178346 0.000 $119.35

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178346 0.000 $501.27

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178346 0.000 $111.73

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178346 0.000 $16.48

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178346 0.000 $7.70

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178346 0.000 $33.03

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 0178353 0.000 $495.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 0178353 0.000 $16.29

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 0178353 0.000 $110.46

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 0178353 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

0178353 0.000 $32.66

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

0178353 0.000 $118.00

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 0178353 7,613.000 $18,801.83



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

46781 0.000 $32.63

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

46781 0.000 $117.89

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 46781 7,606.000 $18,784.54

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 46781 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 46781 0.000 $16.28

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 46781 0.000 $110.36

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 46781 0.000 $495.15

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

572259 0.000 $118.00

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 572259 7,613.000 $17,555.58

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

572259 0.000 $32.66

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 572259 0.000 $16.29

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 572259 0.000 $495.61

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 572259 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 572259 0.000 $110.46

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 572262 0.000 $16.28

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

572262 0.000 $117.94

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

572262 0.000 $32.64

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 572262 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 572262 0.000 $495.35

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 572262 7,609.000 $17,546.35

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 572262 0.000 $110.41

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 572291 7,606.000 $17,539.44

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

572291 0.000 $32.63

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

572291 0.000 $117.89

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 572291 0.000 $16.28

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 572291 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 572291 0.000 $495.15

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 572291 0.000 $110.36

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 572297 0.000 $495.02



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 572297 0.000 $110.33

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 572297 7,604.000 $17,534.82

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

572297 0.000 $32.62

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

572297 0.000 $117.86

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 572297 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 572297 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

572402 0.000 $118.16

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 572402 0.000 $496.26

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 572402 0.000 $16.31

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 572402 0.000 $7.62

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 572402 0.000 $110.61

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

572402 0.000 $32.70

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 572402 7,623.000 $17,974.27

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 572464 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 572464 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 572464 0.000 $495.09

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 572464 7,605.000 $17,931.83

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

572464 0.000 $32.63

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 572464 0.000 $110.35

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

572464 0.000 $117.88

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

572539 0.000 $32.62

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 572539 7,603.000 $17,972.73

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 572539 0.000 $110.32

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 572539 0.000 $494.96

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 572539 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 572539 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

572539 0.000 $117.85

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 572651 0.000 $110.51

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 572651 0.000 $7.62



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

572651 0.000 $118.05

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 572651 0.000 $495.80

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

572651 0.000 $32.67

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 572651 0.000 $16.30

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 572651 7,616.000 $18,809.24

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

576848 0.000 $34.76

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

576848 0.000 $125.58

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 576848 0.000 $117.56

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 576848 0.000 $17.34

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 576848 8,102.000 $18,683.21

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 576848 0.000 $527.44

FC10112 01/27/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 576848 0.000 $8.10

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 576905 0.000 $110.26

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

576905 0.000 $32.60

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 576905 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 576905 0.000 $16.26

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 576905 7,599.000 $17,917.68

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

576905 0.000 $117.78

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 576905 0.000 $494.69

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 576926 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 576926 7,602.000 $17,924.76

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

576926 0.000 $32.61

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 576926 0.000 $110.31

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 576926 0.000 $494.89

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 576926 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

576926 0.000 $117.83

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 576962 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

576962 0.000 $117.88



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 576962 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 576962 7,605.000 $17,931.83

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 576962 0.000 $110.35

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 576962 0.000 $495.09

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

576962 0.000 $32.63

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 577019 0.000 $286.83

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

577019 0.000 $68.29

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 577019 0.000 $63.93

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 577019 4,406.000 $10,415.34

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 577019 0.000 $9.43

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 577019 0.000 $4.41

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

577019 0.000 $18.90

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 577123 0.000 $110.29

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

577123 0.000 $32.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 577123 0.000 $494.83

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 577123 7,601.000 $18,772.19

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 577123 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

577123 0.000 $117.82

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 577123 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 577138 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 577138 0.000 $110.33

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 577138 0.000 $495.02

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

577138 0.000 $32.62

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

577138 0.000 $117.86

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 577138 7,604.000 $18,779.60

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 577138 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 577193 0.000 $66.01

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

577193 0.000 $70.51

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 577193 0.000 $4.55



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 577193 4,549.000 $11,234.67

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 577193 0.000 $9.73

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 577193 0.000 $296.14

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

577193 0.000 $19.52

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 577193 0.000 $296.14

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

577193 0.000 $19.52

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 577193 0.000 $66.01

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 577193 4,549.000 $11,234.67

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

577193 0.000 $70.51

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 577193 0.000 $9.73

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 577193 0.000 $4.55

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 577194 7,602.000 $18,774.66

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 577194 0.000 $494.89

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

577194 0.000 $32.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

577194 0.000 $117.83

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 577194 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 577194 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 577194 0.000 $110.31

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208782 0.000 $16.14

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208782 0.000 $109.43

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208782 0.000 $116.90

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208782 0.000 $7.54

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208782 0.000 $32.36

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208782 7,542.000 $17,783.28

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208782 0.000 $490.98

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208828 0.000 $7.54

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208828 0.000 $490.66

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208828 0.000 $16.13

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208828 0.000 $116.82



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208828 0.000 $32.33

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208828 0.000 $109.36

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208828 7,537.000 $17,771.49

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208852 0.000 $7.54

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208852 0.000 $32.33

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208852 0.000 $16.13

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208852 0.000 $116.81

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208852 7,536.000 $17,769.13

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208852 0.000 $490.59

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208852 0.000 $109.35

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208860 0.000 $117.62

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208860 0.000 $8.11

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208860 0.000 $527.70

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208860 0.000 $17.35

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208860 0.000 $34.77

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208860 0.000 $125.64

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208860 8,106.000 $19,113.14

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208885 0.000 $16.32

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208885 0.000 $496.32

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208885 7,624.000 $18,022.37

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208885 0.000 $110.62

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208885 0.000 $7.62

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208885 0.000 $32.71

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208885 0.000 $118.17

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208907 0.000 $117.85

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208907 0.000 $110.32

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208907 0.000 $494.96

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208907 0.000 $32.62



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208907 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208907 7,603.000 $17,972.73

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208907 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208927 0.000 $16.13

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208927 0.000 $7.54

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208927 0.000 $32.34

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208927 7,538.000 $17,819.08

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208927 0.000 $116.84

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208927 0.000 $490.72

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208927 0.000 $109.38

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208952 0.000 $116.81

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208952 7,536.000 $17,814.35

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208952 0.000 $490.59

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208952 0.000 $32.33

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208952 0.000 $16.13

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208952 0.000 $7.54

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208952 0.000 $109.35

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208969 0.000 $16.12

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208969 0.000 $32.32

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208969 7,533.000 $17,807.26

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208969 0.000 $109.30

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208969 0.000 $7.53

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208969 0.000 $116.76

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208969 0.000 $490.40

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208977 0.000 $117.75

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208977 0.000 $494.56

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208977 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208977 7,597.000 $17,958.55

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208977 0.000 $32.59



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208977 0.000 $110.23

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208977 0.000 $16.26

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208983 7,703.000 $18,209.12

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208983 0.000 $111.77

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208983 0.000 $119.40

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208983 0.000 $7.70

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208983 0.000 $16.48

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208983 0.000 $501.47

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208983 0.000 $33.05

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644208990 0.000 $32.33

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644208990 0.000 $7.54

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644208990 0.000 $109.33

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644208990 7,535.000 $17,811.99

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644208990 0.000 $490.53

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644208990 0.000 $16.12

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644208990 0.000 $116.79

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209004 0.000 $34.48

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209004 0.000 $8.04

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209004 8,037.000 $18,998.66

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209004 0.000 $523.21

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209004 0.000 $124.57

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209004 0.000 $116.62

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209004 0.000 $17.20

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209010 7,533.000 $17,807.26

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209010 0.000 $109.30

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209010 0.000 $32.32

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209010 0.000 $116.76

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209010 0.000 $16.12

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209010 0.000 $490.40



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209010 0.000 $7.53

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209064 0.000 $16.29

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209064 7,610.000 $18,794.42

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209064 0.000 $110.42

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209064 0.000 $495.41

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209064 0.000 $117.96

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209064 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209064 0.000 $32.65

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209070 0.000 $495.15

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209070 7,606.000 $18,784.54

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209070 0.000 $32.63

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209070 0.000 $117.89

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209070 0.000 $110.36

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209070 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209070 0.000 $16.28

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209096 0.000 $491.51

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209096 0.000 $16.16

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209096 0.000 $32.39

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209096 0.000 $109.55

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209096 0.000 $117.03

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209096 0.000 $7.55

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209096 7,550.000 $18,646.24

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209099 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209099 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209099 0.000 $494.83

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209099 7,601.000 $18,772.19

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209099 0.000 $110.29

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209099 0.000 $117.82

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209099 0.000 $32.61



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209100 0.000 $491.51

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209100 7,550.000 $18,646.24

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209100 0.000 $117.03

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209100 0.000 $16.16

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209100 0.000 $7.55

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209100 0.000 $109.55

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209100 0.000 $32.39

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209110 0.000 $491.57

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209110 7,551.000 $18,648.70

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209110 0.000 $117.04

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209110 0.000 $109.57

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209110 0.000 $16.16

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209110 0.000 $7.55

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209110 0.000 $32.39

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209112 7,553.000 $18,653.64

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209112 0.000 $117.07

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209112 0.000 $109.59

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209112 0.000 $16.16

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209112 0.000 $32.40

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209112 0.000 $7.55

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209112 0.000 $491.70

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209126 0.000 $7.56

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209126 7,556.000 $18,661.05

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209126 0.000 $109.64

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209126 0.000 $117.12

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209126 0.000 $16.17

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209126 0.000 $491.90

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209126 0.000 $32.42



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209131 0.000 $117.10

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209131 0.000 $7.56

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209131 0.000 $32.41

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209131 0.000 $491.83

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209131 0.000 $109.62

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209131 0.000 $16.17

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209131 7,555.000 $18,658.58

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209144 0.000 $492.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209144 0.000 $109.80

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209144 0.000 $32.46

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209144 0.000 $117.29

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209144 0.000 $16.19

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209144 0.000 $7.57

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209144 7,567.000 $18,688.22

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209145 0.000 $32.42

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209145 0.000 $117.12

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209145 7,556.000 $18,661.05

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209145 0.000 $109.64

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209145 0.000 $7.56

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209145 0.000 $16.17

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209145 0.000 $491.90

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209158 7,562.000 $18,675.87

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209158 0.000 $7.56

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209158 0.000 $492.29

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209158 0.000 $32.44

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209158 0.000 $16.18

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209158 0.000 $117.21

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209158 0.000 $109.72

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209167 0.000 $7.56



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209167 0.000 $492.09

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209167 7,559.000 $18,668.46

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209167 0.000 $32.43

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209167 0.000 $16.18

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209167 0.000 $117.16

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209167 0.000 $109.68

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209171 0.000 $109.80

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209171 0.000 $7.57

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209171 0.000 $492.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209171 0.000 $117.29

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209171 7,567.000 $18,688.22

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209171 0.000 $16.19

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209171 0.000 $32.46

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209177 0.000 $109.71

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209177 0.000 $492.22

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209177 0.000 $16.18

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209177 7,561.000 $18,673.40

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209177 0.000 $7.56

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209177 0.000 $32.44

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209177 0.000 $117.20

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

644209183 0.000 $117.16

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 644209183 7,559.000 $18,668.46

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

644209183 0.000 $32.43

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 644209183 0.000 $7.56

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 644209183 0.000 $492.09

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 644209183 0.000 $16.18

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 644209183 0.000 $109.68

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809362796 0.000 $32.60



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809362796 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809362796 0.000 $494.76

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809362796 7,600.000 $17,920.04

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 809362796 0.000 $110.28

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809362796 0.000 $16.26

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809362796 0.000 $117.80

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809362807 0.000 $117.74

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809362807 7,596.000 $17,910.61

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809362807 0.000 $494.50

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809362807 0.000 $16.26

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809362807 0.000 $32.59

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809362807 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/28/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 809362807 0.000 $110.22

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809363009 0.000 $496.97

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 809363009 0.000 $110.77

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809363009 0.000 $7.63

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809363009 0.000 $32.75

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809363009 7,634.000 $18,046.01

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809363009 0.000 $118.33

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809363009 0.000 $16.34

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809363070 0.000 $494.63

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809363070 0.000 $117.77

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809363070 7,598.000 $17,960.91

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809363070 0.000 $16.26

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 809363070 0.000 $110.25

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809363070 0.000 $7.60

FC10112 01/29/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809363070 0.000 $32.60

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809363241 7,605.000 $18,782.07

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 809363241 0.000 $110.35



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809363241 0.000 $117.88

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809363241 0.000 $495.09

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809363241 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809363241 0.000 $32.63

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809363241 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809363251 0.000 $117.97

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809363251 7,611.000 $18,796.89

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809363251 0.000 $16.29

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809363251 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809363251 0.000 $495.48

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809363251 0.000 $32.65

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 809363251 0.000 $110.44

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809363273 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809363273 0.000 $32.66

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 809363273 0.000 $110.45

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809363273 0.000 $495.54

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809363273 0.000 $16.29

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809363273 0.000 $117.99

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809363273 7,612.000 $18,799.36

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809363290 0.000 $117.99

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809363290 0.000 $495.54

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809363290 0.000 $7.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809363290 7,612.000 $18,799.36

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809363290 0.000 $32.66

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809363290 0.000 $16.29

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 809363290 0.000 $110.45

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Superfund Excise
Tax

809363335 0.000 $32.61

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed LUST Tax 809363335 0.000 $7.60



Request for Payment Detail

Vendor Name: HIGHTOWERS PETROLEUM CO

Invoice No: DEKHT26JAN2430

Invoice Date: 02/04/2026

Fuel OilCommodity:

Unit Of Measure: Gallons

Station: Woodsdale ULHP

Source
Date

Reporting
PeriodPO Number Entry Type Price Type Description Quantity Value ($)

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transport.
Additional Fee

809363335 0.000 $117.83

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Base Price 809363335 7,602.000 $18,774.66

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Fed Environ Fee 809363335 0.000 $16.27

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt Transportation 809363335 0.000 $494.89

FC10112 01/30/2026 01/31/2026 Receipt State Tax 809363335 0.000 $110.31

PO SubTotal 862,867.000 $2,149,069.01

Station SubTotal 862,867.000 $2,149,069.01

Vendor Grand Total 862,867.000 $2,149,069.01



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky



Reporting Period: 01/24/2026 - 01/30/2026
Operating Company: DE Kentucky


	January 2026 DEK Fuel Oil Invoices



